

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 09/09/21  
CONTRACT NUMBER 04-2K7904  
LOCATION 04-ALA-580-45.4/45.8  
04-ALA-238-16.3/16.6  
04-SOL-80-4.0/4.3

IN ALAMEDA AND SOLANO COUNTIES AT  
VARIOUS LOCATIONS

PAGE 1  
09/10/21  
CONTRACT CODE 'B'  
74 CONTRACT ITEMS

HIGHWAY PLANTING AND IRRIGATION

FEDERAL AID ACNH-000C-(533)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 10.0%  
PROPOSALS ISSUED 14 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 870  
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 1,777,734.80 AMOUNT UNDER 358,385.80 PERCENT UNDER EST 20.16

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,419,349.00	4	BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN, INC. 77 LARKSPUR STREET; SAN RAFAEL CA 94901 415 453-4675 00962905 FAX 415 453-2978
2	1,627,881.75	1	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. 3707 WEST GARDEN GROVE BLVD; ORANGE CA 92868 714 939-6600 00492862 FAX 714 935-1199
3	1,844,389.00	5	PACIFIC INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION LLC 871 COTTING COURT STE A; VACAVILLE CA 95688 707 449-3604 01004305 FAX 707 449-3641
4	1,863,857.50	3	CCFG CONSTRUCTION 17750 WARDS FERRY RD; SONORA CA 95370 209 743-4911 00959915 FAX 209 396-2681
5	1,930,393.89	2	MERCER-FRASER COMPANY 200 DINSMORE FORTUNA CA 95502 707 443-6371 00105709 FAX 707 443-0277

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC, INC SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ELECTRIC SERVICE FOR IRRIGATION
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC, INC SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ITEM 71 (100%)
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC, INC SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ITEM 72 (100%)
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC, INC SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DUR
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	HYDROMULCH
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 59 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 60 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)
	QA CONSTRUCTION SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)
	QA CONSTRUCTION SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 63 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTION SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 64 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-2K7904  
04-ALA-580  
09/09/21

BID211  
PAGE 3  
09/10/21

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	QA CONSTRUCTION SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 65 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTION SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 66 (1%)
	QA CONSTRUCTION SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 74 (14.09%)
	QA CONSTRUCTION SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	MOBILIZATION (PARTIAL)
	QA CONSTRUCTION SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)
	QA CONSTRUCTION SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ROADSIDE PAVING (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)
	QA CONSTRUCTION SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	TACK COAT

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 64 (0.4%)
	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE
	BAILEY FENCE CO., INC HAYWARD CA	498661	CHAIN LINK FENCE
	BAILEY FENCE CO., INC HAYWARD CA	498661	ITEM 69 (0.5%)
	BAILEY FENCE CO., INC HAYWARD CA	498661	ITEM 70 (0.2%)
	BAILEY FENCE CO., INC HAYWARD CA	498661	12' CHAIN LINK FENCE
	DYNAMIC GENERATOR SERVICES, INC. TRACY CA	1013977	ELECTRIC SERVICE FOR IRRIGATION
	DYNAMIC GENERATOR SERVICES, INC. TRACY CA	1013977	ITEM 72 (4.7%)
	FLASH TRAFFIC SANTA CLARITA CA	963168	ITEM 5 (0.7%)
	FLASH TRAFFIC SANTA CLARITA CA	963168	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	HERNANDEZ ENGINEERING SAN FRANCISCO CA	756488	ITEM 3 (6.6%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-2K7904  
04-ALA-580  
09/09/21

BID211  
PAGE 5  
09/10/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	HERNANDEZ ENGINEERING SAN FRANCISCO CA	756488	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	PACIFIC COAST GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC PITTSBURG CA	894723	ITEM 15 (3.6%)
	PACIFIC COAST GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC PITTSBURG CA	894723	ROADWAY EXCAVATION
	PRECISION DIRECTIONAL BORING, INC. MARTINEZ CA	784008	BORING
	PRECISION DIRECTIONAL BORING, INC. MARTINEZ CA	784008	ITEM 58 (1%)
	RAIL-TECH CONSULTANTS, INC RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA	N/A	ITEM 6 (0.3%)
	RAIL-TECH CONSULTANTS, INC RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA	N/A	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT
	SOCAL STROMWATER RUNOFF SOLUTION SERVICES INC SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA	N/A	ITEM 1 (0.06%)
	SOCAL STROMWATER RUNOFF SOLUTION SERVICES INC SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA	N/A	ITEM 7 (0.04%)
	SOCAL STROMWATER RUNOFF SOLUTION SERVICES INC SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA	N/A	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	SOCAL STROMWATER RUNOFF SOLUTION SERVICES INC SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA	N/A	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	STATEWIDE FAIRFIELD CA	975518	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	STATEWIDE FAIRFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 2 (0.4%)
	WELLS SWEEPING CARMICHAEL CA	N/A	ITEM 11 (0.3%)
	WELLS SWEEPING CARMICHAEL CA	N/A	STREET SWEEPING
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC INC. SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ITEM 71 (100%)
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC INC. SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ITEM 72 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 2 (100%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 3 (100%)

04-2K7904  
04-ALA-580  
09/09/21

BID211  
PAGE 7  
09/10/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ELECTRICAL SERVICE FOR IRRIGATION
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ITEM 71 (100%)
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ITEM 72 (100%)
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	MAINTAIN EXISTING TMS DURING CONST
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 17 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 24 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 25 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 26 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 27 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 32 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 33 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 44 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 45 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 49 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	PLANR GROUP U
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	PLANT GROUP B
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ROADSIDE CLEARING
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	TREE WELL SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	WOOD MULCH

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	FIBER ROLLS
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	HYDROMULCH
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 59 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 60 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 61 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	MOVE IN/OUT EROSION CONTROL
	PRECISION DIRECTIONAL BORING MARTINEZ CA	784008	BORING OF 8" CONDUIT
	PRECISION DIRECTIONAL BORING MARTINEZ CA	784008	ITEM 58 (55%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 2 (100%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 3 (75.13%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 5 (100%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PARTIAL LANES
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CRYSTAL O'NEILL ELECTRIC LAKEPORT CA	1059237	ITEM 71 (100%)
	CRYSTAL O'NEILL ELECTRIC LAKEPORT CA	1059237	ITEM 72 (100%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING, INC. WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 59 (100%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING, INC. WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 60 (100%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING, INC. WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 61 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-2K7904  
04-ALA-580  
09/09/21

BID211  
PAGE 11  
09/10/21

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 2 (100%)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,600.00	2,600.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,900.00	5,900.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
4	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
5	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
7	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	750.00	750.00
8	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	11	350.00	3,850.00
9	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	8,090	2.50	20,225.00
10	130720	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ROADWAY	SQYD	250	40.00	10,000.00
11	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
12	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
13	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	2,200	4.00	8,800.00
14	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	120	65.00	7,800.00
15	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	125	250.00	31,250.00
16	198050	EMBANKMENT	CY	40	100.00	4,000.00
17	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	79,000.00	79,000.00
18	200113	ROCK MULCH	SQFT	1,590	8.00	12,720.00
19	200114	ROCK BLANKET	SQFT	3,660	18.00	65,880.00
20	202004	IRON SULFATE (LB)	LB	13	3.00	39.00
21	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	50	60.00	3,000.00
22	202038	PACKET FERTILIZER	EA	1,810	.50	905.00
23	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	890	15.00	13,350.00
24	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	180	42.00	7,560.00
25	204038	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	150	115.00	17,250.00
26	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	147,361.00	147,361.00
27	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	2,160	30.00	64,800.00
28	206300	TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
29	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	6,500.00	6,500.00
30	206402	OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
31	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	35,068.00	35,068.00
32	206559	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS (ARMOR-CLAD)	LS	LUMP SUM	39,300.00	39,300.00
33	206562	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	10	500.00	5,000.00
34	206564	1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	7	525.00	3,675.00
35	206565	2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	2	600.00	1,200.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	206633	1 1/2" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY	EA	2	600.00	1,200.00
37	206634	2" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY	EA	4	650.00	2,600.00
38	206751	12 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (WALL MOUNTED)	EA	2	9,200.00	18,400.00
39 (F)	208007	2 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	225	50.00	11,250.00
40	208416	CERTIFY EXISTING BACKFLOW PREVENTERS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
41	208425	1 1/2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	1	5,200.00	5,200.00
42	208442	FLOW SENSOR	EA	2	1,100.00	2,200.00
43	012104	FLOW SENSOR CABLE	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
44	208445	TREE WELL SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	300	80.00	24,000.00
45	208448	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	1,090	18.00	19,620.00
46	208562	CAM COUPLER ASSEMBLY	EA	2	700.00	1,400.00
47	208575	2" GATE VALVE	EA	2	585.00	1,170.00
48	208576	2 1/2" GATE VALVE	EA	2	950.00	1,900.00
49 (F)	208594	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	9,950	7.00	69,650.00
50 (F)	208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,790	8.00	22,320.00
51 (F)	208596	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	3,513	9.00	31,617.00
52 (F)	208597	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,717	10.00	17,170.00
53 (F)	208598	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,651	11.00	18,161.00
54 (F)	208605	2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	850	13.00	11,050.00
55 (F)	208606	2 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,075	16.00	33,200.00
56 (F)	208607	3" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	166	22.00	3,652.00
57	208683	BALL VALVE	EA	8	500.00	4,000.00
58	208819	8" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT	LF	140	150.00	21,000.00
59	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	3	1,350.00	4,050.00
60	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	194,000	.06	11,640.00
61	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	9,550	2.50	23,875.00
62	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	30	85.00	2,550.00
63	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	70	875.00	61,250.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
64	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	190	40.00	7,600.00
65	394095	ROADSIDE PAVING (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	SQYD	58	75.00	4,350.00
66	397005	TACK COAT	TON	1	100.00	100.00
67	723140	CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB, CLASS I, METHOD A) (CY)	CY	120	650.00	78,000.00
68	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	180	10.00	1,800.00
69	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	70	120.00	8,400.00
70	802580	12' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
71	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
72	870136	ELECTRIC SERVICE FOR IRRIGATION	LS	LUMP SUM	45,000.00	45,000.00
73	995100	WATER METER CHARGES	LS	LUMP SUM	791.00	791.00
74	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	141,900.00	141,900.00
					TOTAL	1,419,349.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,300.00	1300.00	5,000.00	5000.00	1,225.00	1225.00	1,458.79	1458.79
2	9,800.00	9800.00	5,900.00	5900.00	10,695.00	10695.00	13,372.20	13372.20
3	125,000.00	125000.00	225,000.00	225000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	120,000.00	120000.00
4	600.00	600.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	22,000.00	22000.00
5	15,000.00	15000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	10,800.00	10800.00	20,000.00	20000.00
6	6,400.00	6400.00	155,000.00	155000.00	230,000.00	230000.00	35,000.00	35000.00
7	900.00	900.00	5,000.00	5000.00	695.00	695.00	1,823.48	1823.48
8	240.00	2640.00	200.00	2200.00	250.00	2750.00	444.93	4894.23
9	3.10	25079.00	2.00	16180.00	5.00	40450.00	4.86	39317.40
10	98.00	24500.00	20.00	5000.00	55.00	13750.00	83.49	20872.50
11	7,680.00	7680.00	500.00	500.00	6,500.00	6500.00	16,411.34	16411.34
12	4,700.00	4700.00	500.00	500.00	7,500.00	7500.00	8,089.80	8089.80
13	3.00	6600.00	4.00	8800.00	12.00	26400.00	4.86	10692.00
14	243.00	29160.00	455.00	54600.00	90.00	10800.00	135.25	16230.00
15	624.00	78000.00	445.00	55625.00	390.00	48750.00	367.44	45930.00
16	67.00	2680.00	345.00	13800.00	115.00	4600.00	229.16	9166.40
17	200,000.00	200000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	110,000.00	110000.00	24,000.00	24000.00
18	19.00	30210.00	34.00	54060.00	6.00	9540.00	10.03	15947.70
19	18.50	67710.00	37.00	135420.00	22.00	80520.00	10.35	37881.00
20	2.50	32.50	145.00	1885.00	25.00	325.00	143.93	1871.09
21	50.00	2500.00	75.00	3750.00	75.00	3750.00	241.19	12059.50
22	.25	452.50	5.00	9050.00	.25	452.50	34.59	62607.90
23	7.75	6897.50	22.00	19580.00	15.00	13350.00	26.59	23665.10
24	23.50	4230.00	32.00	5760.00	60.00	10800.00	101.39	18250.20
25	115.00	17250.00	32.00	4800.00	150.00	22500.00	631.82	94773.00

26		110,000.00	110000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	180,000.00	180000.00	91,738.06	91738.06
27		66.50	143640.00	65.00	140400.00	55.00	118800.00	65.00	140400.00
28		4,200.00	4200.00	35,000.00	35000.00	5,700.00	5700.00	65,000.00	65000.00
29		3,000.00	3000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	4,586.90	4586.90
30		4,500.00	4500.00	10,000.00	10000.00	5,500.00	5500.00	18,347.61	18347.61
31		4,600.00	4600.00	20,000.00	20000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	15,827.71	15827.71
32		35,000.00	35000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	26,000.00	26000.00	13,841.70	13841.70
33		260.00	2600.00	1,000.00	10000.00	400.00	4000.00	634.78	6347.80
34		295.00	2065.00	1,200.00	8400.00	450.00	3150.00	328.99	2302.93
35		332.00	664.00	1,500.00	3000.00	450.00	900.00	1,574.15	3148.30
36		305.00	610.00	500.00	1000.00	450.00	900.00	1,179.37	2358.74
37		375.00	1500.00	500.00	2000.00	450.00	1800.00	1,245.16	4980.64
38		9,600.00	19200.00	250.00	500.00	11,600.00	23200.00	5,122.21	10244.42
39		23.00	5175.00	65.00	14625.00	100.00	22500.00	45.73	10289.25



S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	530.00	530.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	3,646.97	3646.97
41	5,000.00	5000.00	700.00	700.00	7,500.00	7500.00	6,296.57	6296.57
42	820.00	1640.00	500.00	1000.00	1,000.00	2000.00	1,764.70	3529.40
43	750.00	750.00	12,000.00	12000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	13,841.70	13841.70
44	57.00	17100.00	85.00	25500.00	75.00	22500.00	112.77	33831.00
45	20.00	21800.00	27.00	29430.00	30.00	32700.00	60.00	65400.00
46	360.00	720.00	200.00	400.00	750.00	1500.00	513.84	1027.68
47	420.00	840.00	500.00	1000.00	550.00	1100.00	711.23	1422.46
48	880.00	1760.00	500.00	1000.00	600.00	1200.00	645.44	1290.88
49	4.60	45770.00	6.00	59700.00	4.00	39800.00	10.00	99500.00
50	4.90	13671.00	6.00	16740.00	4.50	12555.00	10.00	27900.00
51	5.00	17565.00	8.00	28104.00	4.50	15808.50	11.00	38643.00
52	5.75	9872.75	8.00	13736.00	5.00	8585.00	15.32	26304.44
53	6.00	9906.00	8.00	13208.00	6.00	9906.00	15.22	25128.22
54	16.00	13600.00	12.00	10200.00	6.00	5100.00	17.35	14747.50
55	13.00	26975.00	12.00	24900.00	6.50	13487.50	15.00	31125.00
56	8.00	1328.00	36.00	5976.00	7.00	1162.00	69.82	11590.12
57	230.00	1840.00	200.00	1600.00	350.00	2800.00	448.04	3584.32
58	260.00	36400.00	740.00	103600.00	240.00	33600.00	375.00	52500.00
59	750.00	2250.00	1,000.00	3000.00	1,800.00	5400.00	2,066.61	6199.83
60	.05	9700.00	.07	13580.00	.08	15520.00	.10	19400.00
61	3.13	29891.50	2.00	19100.00	5.10	48705.00	5.90	56345.00
62	280.00	8400.00	245.00	7350.00	272.00	8160.00	326.61	9798.30
63	220.00	15400.00	460.00	32200.00	400.00	28000.00	341.34	23893.80
64	60.00	11400.00	34.00	6460.00	20.00	3800.00	79.32	15070.80

65	400.00	23200.00	450.00	26100.00	92.00	5336.00	86.91	5040.78
66	3,960.00	3960.00	5,000.00	5000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,315.95	1315.95
67	727.00	87240.00	450.00	54000.00	484.00	58080.00	237.96	28555.20
68	4.15	747.00	4.00	720.00	10.00	1800.00	1.32	237.60
69	160.00	11200.00	125.00	8750.00	55.00	3850.00	60.78	4254.60
70	3,350.00	3350.00	5,000.00	5000.00	1,800.00	1800.00	3,039.14	3039.14
71	3,200.00	3200.00	10,000.00	10000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,458.79	1458.79
72	103,000.00	103000.00	49,000.00	49000.00	45,000.00	45000.00	47,167.41	47167.41
73	800.00	800.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	6,579.74	6579.74
74	81,000.00	81000.00	180,000.00	180000.00	180,000.00	180000.00	175,000.00	175000.00
TOT		1,627,881.75		1,844,389.00		1,863,857.50		1,930,393.89